For such extra services each justice, from and after30

June 17, 1999, shall receive a sum sufficient when added to the31

present salaries of the justices to aggregate One Hundred Four32

Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($104,900.00) for the Chief Justice,33

One Hundred Two Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($102,900.00) for34

the Presiding Justice, and One Hundred Two Thousand Three Hundred35

Dollars ($102,300.00) for Associate Justices, per annum. As each36

existing term expires and the above-captioned salaries become37

effective in due course, the extra duties and compensation38

provided for shall cease.39

(2) The annual salaries of the judges of the Court of40

[...]

judicial associations governing the operation of chancery and63

circuit courts, and revise the same pursuant to existing laws.64

For such extra services each judge, from and after June 17, 1999,65

shall receive a sum sufficient when added to the present salaries66

of the judges to aggregate Ninety-four Thousand Seven Hundred67

Dollars ($94,700.00) per annum for each judge. Upon the68

expiration of the existing term, the above-captioned salaries69

become effective in due course, and the extra duties and70

compensation provided for shall cease.71

(4) The Supreme Court shall prepare a payroll for chancery72

judges and circuit judges and submit such payroll to the73

Department of Finance and Administration.74

(5) The annual salary of the full-time district attorneys75

shall be Ninety-two Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($92,700.00).76

(6) (a) The annual salary of * * * full-time legal77

assistants who have practiced law actively less than two (2) years78

shall be not less than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00)79

nor more than Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00), as established80

by the district attorney.81

(b) The annual salary of full-time legal assistants who82

have practiced law actively two (2) or more years but less than83

six (6) years shall be not more than Sixty-seven Thousand Five84

Hundred Dollars ($67,500.00), as established by the district85

attorney.86

(c) The annual salary of full-time legal assistants who87

have practiced law actively six (6) or more years but less than88

ten (10) years shall be not more than Seventy-five Thousand89

Dollars ($75,000.00), as established by the district attorney.90

(d) The annual salary of full-time legal assistants who91

have practiced law actively ten (10) or more years but less than92

twenty (20) years shall be not more than Eighty-five Thousand93

Dollars ($85,000.00), as established by the district attorney.94

(e) The annual salary of full-time legal assistants who95

have practiced law actively twenty (20) or more years shall be not96

more than Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00), as established by97

the district attorney.98